20190212000046240 1/7 $34 .00

Prepared by: Michael L. Riddie Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
Middieberg Riddle Group 02/12/2018 03:46:30 PM FILED/CERT
717 N. Harwood, Suite 1600

Dallas, TX 75201

Recording Requested By and Return To: ___% QE/V\ (10 R0 RBTTL)N

A OO DEETE-FARME-RARKWAY THe S FRow T Ee D Sik 140
CORDOVATH380+6— Woon&idbt To Lest7
Source of Title: Deed Book , Page [L56 -241-95 Ho

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
Loan No: 1898000802 Data 1D: 222
Borrower: IVA E WYATT Investor Loan No.: 1680441596
Original Recorded Date: March 1, 2002 Original Principal Amount: $99,500.00

Modified Principal Amount: $71,348.(4
Modificd Interest Bearing Amount: $76,264.10)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 2ad day of January, 2019, between 1IVA
E WYATT AND TOMMY O WYATT ( NON-BORROWER}) , WIFE AND HUSBAND , whose address
is 189 CHURCHILL DR, MAYLENF, AL 35114 ("Borrowcr”) and REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS
MORTGAGE, as servicer for FANNIE MAE, 7130 GOODLETT FARMS PARKWAY, MEMPHIS, TN
38016 ("Lender"), amends and supplements 02)12) the Mt}rigage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deced (the
"Security Instrument"), dated February 27, Z and recorded in INST# 2002-10063 AT PAGES 1-9 of
the Official Records of the Cuuné;ly Recorder’s or Clerk’s Office of SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA and
(2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the rcal
and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located

at:
189 CHURCHILL DR, MAYLENE, Al 35114
[Propeity Address]

No TAXE < ALE DuiE AS TUi s S & FANNIEMAE LobN

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddie Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page T of 7 Pages)

00 O M A

P+ 1898000802 + 4023 +01+07 + FNMAMOD




[ oan No: 1898000802 Data 1D: 222

the real pro eﬁ{ described being set forth as follows:

SEE LE

DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

[n consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of January 1, 2019, the amount %ajyable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. 6.264.10, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned 10

Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.875%, from
January 1, 2019. Borrower promiscs to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$312.83, beginning on the first day of February, 2019, and continuing thereafter on the same day
of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 3.875%
will remain in effect until principal and intcrest are paid in full.

If on January 1, 2059 (the "Maturity Datc"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Notc and the
Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial intcrest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by this Security Instrument.

[f Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days (rom the datc the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Sccurity Instrument. If Borrower fails L0 pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedics permitted by
the Sccurity Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrowcr.

2919@212@5@@4
nglby Cnty Judge of Pruba?z
12/2019 03:456:3( PM FILED;C

A

A
ERT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 04/14) (Page 2 of 7 Pages)

P+ 1898000802+ 4023+ 02+ 07 + FNMAMOD

IR

Il

TN

u l



[ oan No: 1898000802 Data 1D: 222

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agrecments, and requirements of the Securit

instrument, including without limitation, Borrowers covenants and agrecments (0 make all
payments of taxes, Insurance premiums, assessments, €SCrow 1lems, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower 1§ obligated 10 make under the Security Instrumcnt, however, the fDll{}Wlnﬁ
terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the datc specified 1n paragrap
No. 1 above: o
(a)all terms and provisions of the Note and Security [nstrument %ii_” any) providing {ofr,
implementing, or relating (o, any change or adjustment in the rate ol intercsl payable under
the Note; and _
(b)all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that I$
affixed 10, wholly or partially incorporated 1nto, or is part of, the Note or Security [nstrument
and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating 1o default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply
to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenanls, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Sccurity Instrument
shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modificd, and none of the
Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shail be diminished
or released by any provisions hercof, nor shall this Agreemenl in any way impair, diminish, or
affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether
such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse
to which Lender 18 Fresenlly entitied against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or rclease 1n
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(dy All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, includin
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fecs, shall be paid by the Borrower and sha
be securcd by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(¢) Borrowcr agrees to make and execule such other documents or papers as may be nccessary Or
requircd to cffectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and
accegted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, €xecutors, administrators, and assigns of
the Borrower.

U

20190212000046240 :llfl'!f'lLﬂd !Um

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
02/12/2018 03:46:30 PM FILED/CERT

LOA!\I MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 3 of 7 Pages)

A0

l

l

1l

il

P + 1898000802+ 4023+ 03+ 07+ FNMAMOD



L.oan No: 1898000802 Data {D: 222

(f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's Successors and assigns, to share
information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number,

Borrower

(i) Social

Security Number, (iil) credit score, (iv) income, (V) payment history, (vi) account balances and
activity, including information aboul any modification or foreclosur¢ relief programs, with Third
Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternalive,
or otherwise provide support services rclated 1o Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this scction,
Third Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar
entity, any insurer, guarantor, Or SCrviccr that insures, guarantecs, Or SCIvices orrower’s loan

or any other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated,

Or 10 any

companies that perform support services 1o them in connection with Borrower’s ioan.

RBorrower consents to being contacted by lLender or Third Parties concerning

mortgage

assistance relating to Borrower’s loan inclu in% the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan,

at any telephone number, including mobile te
provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents 10 being contacied by text messaging

A

: 417 &3
helby Cnty Judge of angate. AL

a2/
12/2019 03:46:3p0 pp FILED/CERT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

ephone number, or email address Borrowcer has

Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 04/14) {Page 4 of 7 Pages)

P + 1898000802+ 4023+ 04407 + FNMAMOD

L

I

|||

i

il




| {/ eenreeee{SCAL) P w

"LUTEMMY, O WHATT ( NON'BORROWER) IVA E WYATT —Borrower _
e, ~Boriower T gL

o

L
L

- Borrower Acknowledgment -

STATE OF ALABAMA §

COUN QOF S5 El]B §

I, ) . a Nolary Public, hercby certily that

ivVA E WY AND TO TT ({ NON-BORROWER)

whose name-re signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before

me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they ¢xecuted the same
voluntarily on the day the samT heaﬁ /}dale.

Given under my hand this .‘S ~ day of ) ‘ll 1 xD- 20 7

Seal] ™ “2" : ‘ﬂ//a'_,

'~"‘“..'-'1ﬂ- o f = lH v P b .
] -I'a 1' ‘I"‘ . ".'

_4 2 ; Jt k"; E : . L

o AVRAN My commysgion €xXpires: ' J _

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 04/14) (Page 5 of 7 Pages)

T R B

P+ 1898000802 +4023+05+ 07 +FNMAMOD

ANV |

L

2@19@212
chelbyY Cnty Judge Ef
{32,‘12.‘2@19 03-46:3



Loan No: 1898000802 Data ID: 222

Lender: REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE, as
servicer for FANNIE MAE

Lelse—

By:
MICHAEL PATTEN, VICE PRESIDENT
Datc of Lender’s Signature: I~ ’7 i} ’ﬁ
- Lender Acknowledgment -
STATE OF TENNESSEE 3
COUNTY OF SHELBY §
I, at Dunlap , a Notary Public in and for said County

in said State, hereby certify that MICHAEL PATTEN whose name as VICE PRESIDENT of
REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE, as servicer for FANNIE MAE, is signed to the
foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority, executed

the same voluntarily for and as the act of said em
Given under my hand this ‘ 7 day 1) / 4, 2) J \9 .
’ L
‘ll!!E;‘-—'i? . _ " 7 4

Notgdrv Public

Pat Dunlap

(Printed Namce)

STATE OF
TENNESSEE

My commuission expires:

NOTARY

My Commission Expires 01/20/2020

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 6 of 7 Pages)

AR A M RN MRIR N

P+ 1898000802+ 4023 +06 + 07 + FNMAMOD

o

201
Shelk Cn 334 p
y J 0o

19 '
03.46. 3¢ PM FILEDKCERT



Loan No: 1898000802 Data 1D; 222
Borrower: IVA E WYATT

Property Address: 189 CHURCHILL DR, MAYLENE, AL 35114
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

irrevacahly morigages, grants and conveys to Lcndcr with power of sale, the fallowing described property located in the County 6f

hﬂlb%
accarding to the Surve of Ceday (Grove at Sterling Ga t 2,
Ela amaﬁeok %§ %age 81, ﬁ ¥rubate UEf‘tCE of Sheigy Cgunt teﬁezec nrtu?tggase gﬁeﬁgrggﬂfé
. rn eds 0Aa
Parce! Identification Number: 58-23-2-04-0=001-001. {}OS(ECI“EHEE) ﬂpplg Cgﬂ thg prCgEEE pfi.ggeﬂ EthE

which currently has the address an 189 Churchill Drive described property,
Alabaster, ALABAMA 35007 (“Property Address™):

) \ ' Form 3001 1131
BAMA - Famlly - F nie MaelFretddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
ALARRIA- Shes - ! Page 2 o3 PR <P ) ﬁ;%/




